10/23/02



Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔	▼ ▼	<b>v</b> v	<b>∀</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Moog Automotive Products,  Moog Automotive Company  M/E Automotive Corporation  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	Inc. on (related to Moog) Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of Name: Four Seas Internal Address: Street Address: 18 City: Lewisville Individual(s) citizens Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	Limited Partnership	
Assignment I	Merger	Corporation-State	Texas
*****	Change of Name		
Other		representative designation is	n the United States, a domestic attached: Yes A No
Execution Date: March 28, 19	998	(Designations must be a sepa Additional name(s) & address	arate document from assignment) 6( es) attached?
N/A			05, 1213208, 1240
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Name: D. Wade Cloud, Jr.	correspondence	1455131, 148904 ttached  Yes  No 6. Total number of applic	48, 0854091, 0908 0945581, 1083
concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Wade Cloud, Jr.	correspondence	1455131, 148904  tached Yes No  6. Total number of applic registrations involved:	48, 0854091, 0908 0945581, 1083
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: D. Wade Cloud, Jr.  Internal Address: 15303 Dallas	correspondence	1455131, 148904  ttached Yes No  6. Total number of applic registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	48, 0854091, 0908 0945581, 1083 cations and
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: D. Wade Cloud, Jr.  Internal Address: 15303 Dallas  Suite 700	correspondence Parkway	1455131, 148904 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applic registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	48, 0854091, 0908 0945581, 1083 eations and 
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: D. Wade Cloud, Jr.  Internal Address: 15303 Dallas	correspondence Parkway	1455131, 148904 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applic registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	48, 0854091, 0908 0945581, 1083 cations and 1)\$265.00
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: D. Wade Cloud, Jr.  Internal Address: 15303 Dallas  Suite 700  Addison, Texa	Parkway as 75001	1455131, 148904 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applic registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	48, 0854091, 0908 0945581, 1083 cations and 
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: D. Wade Cloud, Jr.  Internal Address: 15303 Dallas  Suite 700  Addison, Texa	Parkway as 75001	1455131, 148904 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applic registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41     Enclosed     Authorized to be	48, 0854091, 0908 0945581, 1083 cations and 1)\$265.00
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: D. Wade Cloud, Jr.  Internal Address: 15303 Dallas  Suite 700  Addison, Texa	Parkway as 75001 Parkway	1455131, 148904 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applic registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41    Enclosed    Authorized to be  8. Deposit account numb	48, 0854091, 0908 0945581, 1083 cations and 
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: D. Wade Cloud, Jr.  Internal Address: 15303 Dallas Suite 700  Addison, Texa  Street Address: 15303 Dallas Suite 700  City: Addison State: TX	Parkway as 75001 Parkway 75001 Zip:	1455131, 148904 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applic registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41    Enclosed    Authorized to be  8. Deposit account numb	48, 0854091, 0908 0945581, 1083 cations and 
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: D. Wade Cloud, Jr.  Internal Address: 15303 Dallas Suite 700  Addison, Texa Street Address: 15303 Dallas Suite 700  Addison TX	Parkway  as 75001  Parkway  Zip:  DO NOT USE	1455131, 148904 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applic registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41     Enclosed     Authorized to be  8. Deposit account numb  (Attach duplicate copy of the stack of the stack)	48, 0854091, 0908 0945581, 1083 eations and sections and e charged to deposit account out.  This page if paying by deposit account and any attached copy is a topic account ac
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: D. Wade Cloud, Jr.  Internal Address: 15303 Dallas Suite 700  Addison, Texa  Street Address: 15303 Dallas Suite 700  Addison TX  City: State: TX  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and believed.	Parkway  as 75001  Parkway  Zip:  DO NOT USE	1455131, 148904 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applic registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41     Enclosed     Authorized to be  8. Deposit account numb  (Attach duplicate copy of the stack of the stack)	48, 0854091, 0908 0945581, 1083 eations and  charged to deposit accounts  e.c.  his page if paying by deposit accounts

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 225.00 OP

## ASSET EXCHANGE AGREEMENT

among

SMP MOTOR PRODUCTS, LTD.

STANDARD MOTOR PRODUCTS, INC.

COOPER INDUSTRIES (CANADA) INC.

MOOG AUTOMOTIVE COMPANY

and

MOOG AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS, INC.

Dated as of March 28, 1998

CLOSING EFFECTIVE AS OF 12:01 A.M. ON MARCH 28, 1998

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 2606 FRAME: 0799 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be signed by their respective duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

SMP MOTOR PRODUCTS, LTD.				
By: Michael Bouley Name: MICHAEL TI BAKEY Title: GOVIND VICE PRESIDENT / CFO				
STANDARD MOTOR PRODUCTS, INC.				
By: Michael Failer Name: Wichael Faller Title: Servin Vice President for				
COOPER INDUSTRIES (CANADA) INC.				
By: SAVID A. WHITE  Title: SR. VP STRATEGIC PLANNING				
MOOG AUTOMOTIVE COMPANY				
By:				
MOOG AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS, INC.				
By: Name: DAVID A. WHITE  Title: 50 VP STRATE GIC PLANNING				

g:\rvh\standard.8

Assignment of United States Trademarks Moog Automotive Products, Inc. and Standard Motor Products, Inc.

On this 28th day of Mach, 199B, before me personally appeared

Down A. White in proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person

who executed the above Assignment of United States Trademarks as 51. Y.P. Strategic Plannin

on behalf of MOOG AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS, INC. and acknowledged to me that the

corporation executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

GUADALUPE Y. YRUEGAS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 08-29-2001

RIS:\U:\WPDOC\A&D\STANDARD\MAPTMASG.USA

## **SCHEDULE A**

to

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS FROM MOOG AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS, INC.

to

STANDARD MOTOR PRODUCTS, INC.

REG. NO.	REG. DATE	TRADEMARK
854091	08/06/1968	VENTURI-VAC
908414	02/23/1971	MURRAY
945581	10/24/1972	MURRAY
1150836	04/14/1981	MINI-CRIMP
1213208	10/19/1982	FROSTEMP
1240191	05/31/1983	ACI
1330505	04/16/1985	MURRAY
1343929	06/25/1985	MICRO-TECT
1449528	07/28/1987	GROUP 10
1455131	09/01/1987	AUTOTEMP
1489048	05/24/1988	EVERCO
1623313	11/20/1990	PREMAIR
1693534	06/09/1992	MAXAIR
1754907	03/02/1993	MAXAIR
1760428	03/23/1993	OZONE FRIENDLY
1803977	11/16/1993	MAXAIR

3

Page 6